501762241 12/20/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwang-Jin Park	12/09/2011
Hyun Soh	12/09/2011
Tae-Ho Kwon	12/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu	
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13328620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (626)577-8800

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68512/S1187/JEJ/IB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 2

source=68512-Assignment#page1.tif source=68512-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0354

Docket No.: 68512/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	ASSIGN	MENT		
In consideration of good and valuendersigned,	able consideration,	the receipt of which i	is hereby acknowledged, the	٠
(1) Kwang-Jin Park, Hyun Soh,	and Tae-Ho Kwon			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) A	ND TRANSFER(S)	TO .		
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.	<u> </u>			
having a place of business at			***************************************	
(3) 428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung) 428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") which are disclosed in the application	he entire right title	and interest in and t		,
(4) SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL	STACK	for this to the world	V	
which application executed on every	n date herewith or	CHEISTIE BASK		
(a) executed on (5a):	<u> </u>	7068, Pasadena, CA	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box A 91109-7068) is hereby	
(b) filed on (8b): <u>December</u>	16, 2011.	jauthorized to insert	in (b) the specified data,	
Application No.: 13/328		when known.		
including any and all United States extensions, divisions, reissues, sul and the right to all benefits under and applications for said improvem it is hereby authorized and requeletters Patent, when granted, to designee.	all international corents.	or continuations of salventions for the prote	aid application and patents, ection of industrial property	
Joon said consideration, it is fur expense of said ASSIGNEE, the enewal, and reissue patent applications which said ASSIGNEE shortection as provided herein.	illons, execute all ri	execute all division	al, continuing, substitute,	•
VVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE	
(wang-Jin Park	x Kwang	Jin Park	x Docember 9.	2011
	· ·	•		

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 68512/S1187	•	
Hyun Soh	x Hyun Soh	x December 9, 2011
Тас-Но Кwon	x Tae Ho Kath	x December 9,2-11
WITNESSES:		
Made	_	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0356